TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		101/06/2014	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL CHEMICAL LLC
Street Address:	90 EAST HALSEY ROAD
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2093013	REHYDRAGEL
Registration Number:	1026485	REHYDRAGEL
Registration Number:	2578617	NUTRI-K
Registration Number:	2739638	PHARMA-K

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900276421

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

212-310-8000 Phone:

devon.goldberg@weil.com Email: Correspondent Name: Marisa Geiger, Esq.

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10153 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14845.0059.A716

REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0882

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon J. Goldberg
Signature:	/Devon J. Goldberg/
Date:	01/06/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=US_ACTIVE_Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Bank of America) (Executed)_44401084_1#page1.tif source=US_ACTIVE_Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Bank of America) (Executed)_44401084_1#page2.tif source=US_ACTIVE_Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Bank of America) (Executed)_44401084_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0883

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("Release") dated as of January 6, 2014, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as First Lien Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") in favor of General Chemical LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on March 12, 2008 at Reel 3738 and Frame 0044; and

WHEREAS, all of Grantor's outstanding obligations to the Secured Party have been paid in full, but the release, relinquishment and discharge of the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark Collateral was not been properly recorded with the USPTO

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledge, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows

- 1. The Secured Party hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges in its entirety all mortgages, liens, and security interests in and to the following:
 - a. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
 - b. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;
 - c. and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. The Secured Party authorizes and requests the USPTO to record this Release against the Trademark Collateral.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0884

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as First Lien Collateral Agent

Name: Mollie S. Canup Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0885

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Number	Owner
REHYDRAGEL	2,093,013	General Chemical LLC
REHYDRAGEL	1,026,485	General Chemical LLC
NUTRI-K	2,578,617	General Chemical LLC
PHARMA-K	2,739,638	General Chemical LLC

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0886**

RECORDED: 01/06/2014